
 

Doyon 2025-2026 Faculty and Staff Directory by Department 
  phone: 978-356-5506    website: www.ipsk12.net  

 
Front Office  

Principal Adam Whitehouse-Mullen 113  amullen@ipsk12.net 

Assistant Principal Lori Benincasa 223 lbenincasa@ipsk12.net  

Administrative Assistant Katrina Robinson 222 krobinson@ipsk12.net 

School Secretary Amy Digby 100 adigby@ipsk12.net 

School Nurse Mary Sforza 111  msforza@ipsk12.net 

School Adjustment Counselor Dominie O'Neill 123 doneill@ipsk12.net 

School Adjustment Counselor Riley Gatley 123 rgately@ipsk12.net 

Special Education Program Mgr. Elyse Vlahos 200 evlahos@ipsk12.net 

Special Education Secretary Megan DiGenova 117 mdigenova@ipsk12.net 

School Psychologist Julia MacDougall   124 jmacdougall@ipsk12.net  

Early Childhood Coordinator Rebecca Higgins 200 rhiggins@ipsk12.net 

 
Classroom Teachers  

Preschool Kerrie Titus 209 kjanvrin@ipsk12.net 

Preschool Tessa Marshall   207 tmarshall@ipsk12.net 

Kindergarten DeeDee Bates 206  dbates@ipsk12.net 

Kindergarten Jennifer Fraser 204  jfraser@ipks12.net 

Kindergarten Jena Woodworth 205 jwoodworth@ipsk12.net 

Kindergarten Kendra Zabelski 203 kzabelski@ipsk12.net 

Grade 1 Annemarie Kelley 304  akelley@ipsk12.net 

Grade 1 Brittany Dingle 303  bdingle@ipsk12.net 

Grade 1 Emma Taylor 302 etaylor@ipsk12.net 

Grade 2 Donna Blake 210 dblake@ipsk12.net 

Grade 2 Amy DiFazio 208 adifazio@ipsk12.net 

Grade 2 Tyler Strutt 305 tstrutt@ipsk12.net 

Grade 3 Betsy Castonguay 110 bcastonguay@ipsk12.net 

Grade 3 Meghan Hubbard 109 mhubbard@ipsk12.net 

Grade 3 Andrea Welch 301 awelch@ipsk12.net 

Grade 4 Carrie Clasby 105  cclasby@ipsk12.net 

 



 

Grade 4 Toni Mannette 107 tmannette@ipsk12.net 

Grade 4 Kim Meaney 108 kmeaney@ipsk12.net 

Grade 5 Bryan Healey 103 bhealey@ipsk12.net 

Grade 5 Sarah Blessington 106 sblessington@ipsk12.net 

Grade 5 Jen Vickery 104 jvickery@ipsk12.net 

 
Specialists  

Art Holly Bendezu 202   hbendezu@ipsk12.net 

ELL Stephanie Fregeolle 118  sfregeolle@ipsk12.net 

Library and Media Teresa Hohenstein 120   thohenstein@ipsk12.net 

Literacy Susan Moore 101  smoore@ipsk12.net 

Math Lina Lopez Ryan 128  llopezryan@ipsk12.net 

Music and Chorus Lisa Palance 211   lpalance@ipsk12.net 

Instrumental Music - Band James Fremont-Smith     jfremontsmith@ipsk12.net 

Instrumental Music - Orchestra Marissa Scarano     mscarano@ipsk12.net 

Physical Education Whitney Cardew 119  wcardew@ipsk12.net 

Physical Education Mark Southam  119 msoutham@ipsk12.net 

Health  Jamie Woods  120 jwoods@ipsk12.net 

 
Special Education Teachers  

Teacher - Grade K & 1 Louise McHugh 201 lmchugh@ipsk12.net 

Teacher - Grade 2 Michelle Garvey     mgarvey@ipsk12.net 

Teacher - Grade 3 Colleen Harrington 102 charrington@ipsk12.net 

*Fellow - Grade 3 Rylee Romsavich 301 rromsavich@ipsk12.net 

Teacher - Grade 4 Nicole Twomey  102 ntwomey@ipsk12.net 

*Fellow - Grade 4 Gabrielle Lowry 107 glowry@ipsk12.net 

Teacher - Grade 5 Laurie Skaza 102 lskaza@ipsk12.net 

Teacher - Resource Room/Learning 
Lab  

Emma Gendall 102 egendall@ipsk12.net 

Teacher - SAIL Jill Hinckley 207 jhinckley@ipsk12.net 

Teacher - CARES  Christiana Carey  ccarey@ipsk12.net 

 
Paraeducators  

Literacy Elle Kotsiras ekotsiras@ipsk12.net  



 

Literacy JoAnn Turner  jturner@ipsk12.net 

 Math Danielle Pereira dpereira@ipsk12.net 

Preschool Ruth Rosario rrosario@ipsk12.net 

Kindergarten Serena Zawadzki szawadzki@ipsk12.net 

Kindergarten Susan Morin  smorin@ipsk12.net 

Kindergarten Susan Roberts  sroberts@ipsk12.net 

Kindergarten Reagan Amazeen ramazeen@ipsk12.net 

Special Education Lisa Bettencourt  lbettencourt@ipsk12.net  

 Joshua Fouser jfouser@ipsk12.net 

 Lauren Kelleher  lkelleher@ipsk12.net 

 Alyson Lull  alull@ipsk12.net  

 Brendon Graffum  bgraffum@ipsk12.net 

 Susan Stone  sstone@ipsk12.net 

 Nancy Janvrin  njanvrin@ipsk12.net 

 Mary McCarthy  mamcarthy@ipsk12.net 

 
Therapists  

BCBA Jennifer Lovejoy jlovejoy@ipsk12.net  

RBT Sara Freitas-Brown sbrown@ipsk12.net  

  Teresa Belfiore   tbelfiore@ipsk12.net 

 Kim Carbonneau   kcarbonneau@ipsk12.net 

 Renee Mossler   rmossler@ipsk12.net 

 Wendy Nelson wnelson@ipsk12.net  

 Sarah Weiss   sweiss@ipsk12.net  

 Jillian Dick jdick@ipsk12.net 

 Raegan Wagg  rwagg@ipsk12.net 

 Gina Allen gallen@ipsk12.net 

Physical Therapist Jacqueline Wilkinson jwilkinson@ipsk12.net  

OT Suzanne Santasuasso ssantasuasso@ipsk12.net 

Speech Pathologist Samantha Marino smarino@ipsk12.net 

SLP (PreK) Kristina O’Connell koconnell@ipsk12.net 

SLP   Cassie MacColl cmaccoll@ipsk12.net 

      
 



 

 
 
 
 

Support Staff  

Building Based Substitute  Maria Wilber mwilber@ipsk12.net 

Custodians Scott Best sbest@ipsk12.net  

 Riley Bowen rbowen@ipsk12.net 

 Scott Dubois sdubois@ipsk12.net 

Food Services Meaghan Persson  382 mpersson@ipsk12.net 

 Lynda Smith 382 

 Michael Smith 382 

Lunchroom/Recess Assistants TBD TBD 

 Nick Laini nlaini@ipsk12.net  

 Ed Ogden eogden@ipsk12.net  

 Lisa Poblenz lpoblenz@ipsk12.net 

EDP Director Alicia Merry 381  amerry@ipsk12.net 

 


